

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Bail App No. 196/2021
CrlM No. 1238/2021
in
CRM(M) No. 382/2021
CrlM No. 1234/2021
CrlM No. 1235/2021

Arjun Singh Chib and ors.

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Satyajeet, Advocate

vs

UT of J&K

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Pawan Dev Singh, Dy. AG

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE

ORDER

The petitioners are stated to have entered into a compromise with the complainant/respondent No. 5. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks sometime to place on record copy of the compromise deed.

Needful be done by the next date of hearing.

List on 03.04.2023.

Meanwhile, interim directions shall continue.

**(SANJAY DHAR)
JUDGE**

Jammu
01.03.2023
Neha